
APPENDIX B FIG ATF WORKSHOP PARTICIPANTS

11th & 12th NOVEMBER 2010

MOMBASA BEACH HOTEL

Name of Participant Organisation Profession Email Address

Facilitators

1 Diane Dumashie Chair, FIG ATF private sector ddd@dumashie.co.uk

2 M. Barry Workshop Facilitator, FIG Geomatics Professor mbarry@ucalgary.ca

3 K. Tenadu Workshop Facilitator, FIG private sector tenaduk@yahoo.com

Overseas 

4 Prof. Stig Enemark President, FIG Land Admin Professor

5 Samuel NGUEMA ONDO Gabon ngonobsam@yahoo.fr

6 Yvonne Sowah Ghana President GhIS alprosev3@gmail.com

7 Stephen Djaba Ghana Private sector stephen@geotechsys.com

8 James Dadson Ghana Public sector dadsonjames@hotmail.com

9 Emmanuel Offei Akrofi Academic/ Presenter Private sector eoffeiakrofi@gmail.com

10 Akin Olawore Nigeria Private sector olawore@gmail.com

11 David Ishaya Nigeria Private sector davidayock@yahoo.com

12 Angela Etuonovbe Nigeria Private sector aetuonovbe@yahoo.com

13 Mr. Yaku Maikano Nigeria‐ NIS Private sector

14 Dr. David Kayode Oluwamotemi Nigeria‐ NIS Private sector kbsurveys@yahoo.com

15 Mr. Clement Ikpeama Nwabichie Nigeria‐ SURVEYORS COUNCIL OF NIGERIA Private sector

16 Mr. Winston Ayeni Nigeria‐ SURVEYORS COUNCIL OF NIGERIA Private sector winayeni@yahoo.com

17 Muhammad Bashar Federal University of Technology ‐ Minna Academic mbnuhu@futmina.edu.ng

18 Nassor DUDUMA Tanzania Hon Sec General IST nduduma@yahoo.com

19 Prof. Simon Ndyetabula   Tanzania IST President sndyetabula@yahoo.com

21 Eugene Siloyo Tanzania/ Presenter Academic 'silayo@aru.ac.tz'

22 Teta Isibo  Rwanda Head of Land Valution National Land Centre teta.isibo@gmail.com

23 Heinz Rüther South Africa Private sector Heinz.Ruther@uct.ac.za

24 Mweembe Muleya  Zambia Assistan Valuation Hosuing officer mweembemudenda@yahoo.co.uk

Kenya

25 Bob Awuor Kenya Surveyor bob.awuor@acdf.org

26 Wafula Nabutola ISK/ FIG Surveyor wafulaluasinabutola@gmail.com

27 Paul Chege  ITDG/ Presenter Planner paul.chege@practicalaction.or.ke

28 Catherine Kariuki Academic ckariuki@uonbi.ac.ke

29 Saad Yaha Consultant/ Presenter private sector

60 Josiah Omotto Umande Trust /Presenter Trust/ NGO j.omotto@umande.org

ISK

30 Collins Kowuor Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Valuer/ Property Manager chair.isk@gmail.com

31 John Kihagi Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Land Surveyor jkihagi@geosurvey.co.ke

32 Mwenda Makathimo Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Valuer/ Property Manager makathimo@vidmerck.com

33 Young Surveyor 1 Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Young Surveyor

34 Mary Warigia Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Valuer/ Property Manager mary.warigia@housing.co.ke

35 Fredrick Oduor Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Land Surveyor chermaondiege@yahoo.com

36 Eunice Macharia Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Property Manager enmacharia@cba.co.ke

37 Grace Wakaba Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Valuer/ Property Manager wakabagrace@yahoo.com

38 Godfrey Mutuma Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Valuer/ Property Manager gmutuma@yahoo.com

39 Jacob Gitonga Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Valuer/ Property Manager kjgitonga@yahoo.com

40 Joel Odhiambo Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Land Surveyor odhiambojoel@yahoo.com

41 Simon Njukia Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Land Surveyor richmon@yahoo.com

42 Nancy Kathiga Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Land Management Surveyor njerikathiga@yahoo.com

43 Paul Wambua Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Valuer/ Property Manager pwvaluers@wananchi.com

44 J. Mwanyungu Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Valuer/ Property Manager munyuakiambi@yahoo.com

45 Makena Ogeto Institution of Surveyors of Kenya Valuer makenajk@yahoo.com

46 Sussy Muriuki Institution of Surveyors of Kenya ISK Secretariat info@isk.or.ke

47 ISK CEO Institution of Surveyors of Kenya ISK Secretariat info@isk.or.ke

48 Julius K'obado National Housing Corporation Land Surveyor orwakobado@yahoo.com

49 Samuel  Mwangi  Kiragu & Mwangi  Valuer/Property Manager  mwangi@kiraguandmwangi.co.ke 

50 Nancy Ondicho SOK ‐ Nakuru Land Surveyor nobochaberi@yahoo.com

51 D. Gacanja Kagu Ardhi Surveys Consultants  Land Surveyor gacanjadk@ardhisurveys.co.ke

52 Obongo Monica  Ministry of Lands  Valuer/Property Manager  mobongo@yahoo.com

53 Paul Okwiri ICDC Property Manager okwiri@icdc.co.ke

54 I. Mwathane Landscape Land Surveyors  Land Surveyor mwathane@landsca.co.ke 

55 Joel Ombati KPLC Property Manager ombatius@yahoo.com 

56 Lawrence Gakwa Valuer/ Property Manager

57 Munyi Munene Dayton Valuers Valuer/ Property Manager

58 Rahab Wanjohi Dayster University Property Manager

59 George Oner Kenya Red Cross Property Manager
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